PURCHASE ORDER NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

Entity Name

| Supplier: | _ ANDJ I | Bright Printing Services A | P.O. No. : | RF 20-05 | 5-0072 |
|-----------------------|--|--|---|--|--|
| Address: | #1760- | 1D Firmeza Street, Sampaloc Manila | Date : | May 04, 2 | |
| TIN: | | | Mode of Procu | | Small Value Procurement |
| | The state of the s | 5-573-000 | | | March 9, 2020 |
| Gentleme | Plea | ase furnish this Office the following articles sub | ject to the terms a | THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T | and the state of t |
| Place of D | elivery: | National Printing Office, Property Section | Delivery Term | The state of the s | the state of the s |
| Date of De | elivery: | Ten (10) calendar days upon receipt of P.O. | Payment Term | | 10) calendar days |
| Stock/ | | | | . apon o | ompletion/acceptance of goods |
| Property No. | Unit | Description | Quantity | Unit Cost | Amount |
| 0.00 | LOI | Various Consumables Ink | 1 | | |
| | | 6 pcs. Black Ink, Canon MP 237 6 pcs. Cyan Ink, Canon MP 237 | | 100.00 | 600.0 |
| M | "THEG OF | 6 pcs. Magenta Ink, Canon MP 237 | | 100.00 | 600.0 |
| | 5 Seed | 6 pcs. Yellow Ink, Canon MP 237 | | 100.00 | |
| 1.0 | a V lena | 20 pcs. Epson FX-2175 Ribbon Cartridge | | 350lak | ignal Printing Office 600.0 |
| MAT | 2 7 2020 | 78 pcs. Epson T6641, Black ink | | 280.00 | 7,000,0 |
| 1 | | 2 pcs. Fax Film, Brother PC402RF Black refill Rit 1 pc. HP 56 A, Black, For HP MFP M436nda Prir | bon Roll | 900.00 | 1800 0 |
| bl bl | 1 | Two is pos. HP 56 X | | 3,500 ₋ 00 | 3,500.00 |
| fel. No. W | M | 1 pc. HP 60, Colored/Tricolor, HP Deskjet F428 | ol | 3,5d0,00 75090 | TE -11-01 1,000.01 |
| Fax No. (u. | \ | L DC. HP SIA | | | 750.00 s and Awards Committee 7,500.00 |
| | | 8 pcs. HP 932, Black, HP Office Jet 7110 | | 900.00 | |
| | | 8 pcs. HP 933, Cyan, HP Office Jet 7110 8 pcs. HP 933, Magenta, HP Office Jet 7110 | | 850.00 | 6.800.00 |
| | | 8 pcs. HP 933, Yellow, HP Office let 7110 | | 850.00 | 6 800 00 |
| | | pc. HP 932 XL, Black, HP 7612 Wide Format D | rinter | \$50,00 1,550.00 | phal Printing Office 6,800.00 |
| | | T PC. HP 933 AL, Cvan, HP 7612 Wide Format D. | inton | 850.0g | 1,550.00 RELEASED 850.00 |
| MAY | 2 7 2020 | 1 pc. HP 933 XL, Magenta, HP 7612 Wide Format 1 pc. HP 933 XL, Yellow, HP 7612, Wide Format | at Printer | 850.00 | 850.00 |
| 12 | - | 1 pc. HP 955 XL, Black, HP Office let Pro 7720 | Inter | 85 <u>8,</u> 90 1,650.00 | 1 (10.100) |
| 84 | 1 | PC. HP 955 XL, Cyan, HP Office let Pro 7720 | | 1,350.00 | 1,030.00 |
| | | TPC. HP 955 XL, Magenta, HP Office let Pro 77 | 20 | 1,350100 | and Awards Committee 1,350.00 |
| | | 1 pc. HP 955 XL, Yellow, HP Office Jet Pro 7720 3 pcs. Toner Cartridge, Brother MFC-9120CN, B | | 1,35 0.00 | 1,350,00 |
| | | 5 pcs. Toner Cartridge, Brother MFC-9120CN C | van | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 |
| | | 5 pcs. Toner Cartridge, Brother MFC-9120CN N | 1aganta | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 |
| | | 3 pcs. Toner Cartridge, Brother MFC-9120CN, Yello | ow. | 2,300.00 | |
| | | Other Terms & Conditions: | | | 98,390.00 |
| | | All conditions stipulated in the bidding documents | | | |
| | 15 | shall be form part of this Purchase Order/Contract | | | |
| /= | | THIS ALSO SERVE AS YOUR NOTICE TO P | ROCEED" | | |
| (Total Am | ount in Wo | ords) Ninety Elght Thousand Three Hun | dred Ninety Pesos Only | | P 98,390.00 |
| In case for everyo | of failure day of dela | e to make the full delivery within the time specifi ay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. | ed above, a penal | ty of one-ter | nth (1/10) of one percent |
| | | O de la convered Rennys. | | 1 | |
| Conform | ie: | | Very truly yours, | 1. | |
| | | | ory wary yours, | | |
| _ | ZA | OV PTICA ICA Z over Printed Name of Supplier | FF | Laborate | |
| | Signature | over Printed Name of Supplier | Signature over | or Printale M | V. VALES, JR. |
| | | c/2=/2: | Orginatare ove | r rinked M | ame of Authorized Official |
| | | 5/08/00 | | Direc | ctor IV do |
| | | / Date / | | | nation |
| Fund Cluste | | 2 | ORS/BURS No. | . 0 | 500000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| Funds Avai | lable : | AT | Date of the ORS | | FROZO-ON-DATA (MO) |
| | | FLORANTE M. FADUL | | - | 1/19/1000 |
| | _ | Acting Chief, FMD | Amount: | - W | 98,090,00 |
| | | Signature over Printed Name of Chief | S. C. | | (and) |
| | THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN | Head of Accounting Division/Unit | Co | idinal A. | - D / X/ |
| | | | V6. | anar Mil | v Received by |
| | | | k . | | V |



- REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIP, INES

NATIONAL PRINTING OFFI

EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City Syeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com Tacebook.com/OfficialNPO

NPO-BAC

NOTICE OF AWARD

| ANDJ Bright Printing Services | Date: <u>March 11, 2020</u> |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| #1760-1D Firmeza Street, | |
| Sampaloc Manila | et (x |

Notice is hereby served that you have been awarded the contract to supply for the National Printing Office with Lot 1 - Various Consumables Ink (see back page for complete specifications) for an aggregate amount of \$\overline{98,390.004}\$ based on terms and conditions in accompanying bid submitted on March 9, 2020 Small Value Procurement Sec. 53.9

A purchase order shall be prepared and will be ready for release within five (5) days from issuance of this NOA. Failure to accept the purchase order within five (5) days from its issuance shall be sufficient ground for the National Printing Office to cancel said purchase order without prejudice to imposing other heavier sanctions against you.

NOTE: Performance Bond not required per Sec. 54.5 of R.A. 9184.

Conforme:

Name of Bidder: 2AM)

Print Name & Signature

Office of the Director (02) 925-2187 / 925-2189 (Telefax) Administrative Division (02) 925-2182 Production Planning and Control Division (02) 925-2104 (Telefan) Sales and Marketing Division (02) 925-2190 / 925-2197 (Telefax) & Official Gazelle Publication (02) 920-6257



- REPUBLIC OF THE PHILLY INES

NATIONAL PRINTING OFFIC

(10)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RE: RECOMMENDING FOR APPROVAL THE AWARD OF CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID

NPO-BAC RESOLUTION No.: 2020 - 2X

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) scheduled the Small Value Procurement on March 9, 2020 for the purchase of Various Consumables ink under Purchase Request Nos. 20-02-0139, 20-02-0140 & 20-02-0143 all dated February 26, 2020 pursuant to R.A. 9184, Sec. 53.9 with an aggregate ABC of Php247,200.00;

WHEREAS, the invitation for submission of price quotations for the above mentioned item/s was posted at the PhilGEPS on March 05, 2020, NPO Website & Bulletin Board located in conspicuous places of NPO premises to assure full participation from the interested suppliers;

WHEREAS, Request for Quotation were acquired by Jimminie Trading, M.B. Belleza Enterprise & NGATS Trading (copy attached);

WHEREAS, on the scheduled Small Value Procurement, the proposal submitted were as follows:

Lot 1 Various Consumables Ink ABC: P121,350.00

| Name of Bidder | Bid Amount | |
|---------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| . ANDJ Bright Printing Services | ₱98,390.00/Lot o | |
| 2 Soloi Evenuda C | F 30,330.00/ LOT 1 | |
| 2. Solei Everyday Corporation | ₱195,520.00/Lot | |

Lot 2 For Fuji Xerox Docuprint C2255 ABC: ₱75,250.00

| Name of Bidder | Bid Amount |
|-------------------------------|--------------------|
| ANDJ Bright Printing Services | \$52,000,00 /L - + |
| 2. Solei Everyday Corporation | ₱53,000.00/Lot |
| / / Oorporation | ₱75,250.00/Lot |

Lot 3 For Epson Label Works LW-1000P Printer ₱50,600.00

| Bid Amount |
|----------------------------|
| No guete |
| No quote ₱50,600.00/Lot |
| |

One NPO, Our NPO, Yes we canPO!!!

WHEREAS, ANDJ Bright Printing Services did not quote on all items for Lot 2, thus, declared non-compliant;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of the participating bidder's capacity to deliver the said item/s, the bid/offer submitted by ANDJ Bright Printing Services for Lot 1 and Solei Everyday Corporation for Lots 2 & 3 were found to be the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee hereby **RESOLVED** as it is hereby **RESOLVE**:

- Recommend the award of Lot 1 to ANDJ Bright Printing Services as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid/Offer;
- Recommend the award of Lots 2 & 3 to Solei everyday Corporation as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid/Offer;
- Recommend approval by the Director IV of the National Printing Office (NPO) the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the National Printing Office, EDSA cor. NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City this 10th day of March 2020.

ENGR. NEIL L. MACARAEG

Chairman

CHERYL/F. BABAGO

Regular Member

ON CEAVE
EDDIE B. VISTA
Regular Member

YOLANDA B. MARCELO

Regular Member

MICHELLE F. PSON
Provisional Member/End-User

Approved/Disapproved:

FRANCISCO V. VALES, JR.

NPO-BAC Resolution No. 2020-28

(15)